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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3285654 
 

Licence No.: DRVY5288 
 

Date: July 30, 2025 
Rideau Carleton Raceway 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF DANIEL ST PIERRE 

 
 
 
 
 Driver Daniel St-Pierre did bear in causing interference to #1 SPORTS ACTIVATOR while driving #5 
DYLANS BANK in the first race on the 13th of July 2025 at Rideau Carleton Raceway in violation of 
AGCO rule 22.05.01(a) and is hereby assessed a three-day driving suspension (6th – 8th August 2025 
inclusive).  
22.05.01(a) - A driver shall not commit any of the following acts which are considered violations of 
driving rules: (a) Change course or position, or swerve in or out, or bear in or out during any part of the 
race in such a manner as to compel a horse to shorten its stride or cause another driver to change 
course, take his or her horse back, or pull his or her horse out of its stride. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COB5257 - Commission Official 

(Active) - MICHAEL LC WEBER 

  
 
 
COZ7442 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Sharla Coles 

  
 
 
CO1290654 - Commission Official 

(Active) - KATELYNN ROURKE 

 


